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executed and acknowledged in accordance with all the re-
quirements of the statute on that subject
Sec. 2. All instruments of the description mentioned Entitled to be
in the preceding section, shall be entitled to be recorded in reoordad.
the office of the register of deeds of the proper county, in
the same manner and upon the same conditions as other
deeds; and the records of all such instruments already re-
corded in the office of the register of deeds of the proper
county, shall be taken and deemed in all respects as valid
and legal; and such instruments and the records of the
pame shall have the same force and effect in all respects,
for the purposes of notice, evidence and otherwise, as are
or may be provided by laws in regard to deeds in other
cases.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from When gt to
and after its passage. take effeot.

Approved April 17, 1889,

CHAPTER 44.

[H. F. No. 1%5.]

AN ACT ENMITLED AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE AUDI-
TOR OF STATE TO EXECQUTE SATISFACTIONS AND
ASSIGNMENTS OF JUDGMENTS IN BEHALF OF THE
STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesola.

8rorion 1. The anditor of state may make and execute BiteAcdior,

satisfactions of judgments and assignments thereof in be- execute judg-3

half of the state of Minnesota. ot tata
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from wrenactto™
and after its passage. toke offect.

Approved March 22, 1889.

CHAPTER 45.

[H. ¥. No. 184.]

AN ACT ENTITLED AN AQT TO VALIDATE AND COONFIRM
ASSTGNMENTS OF JUDGMENTS HERETOFORE MADE
BY THE AUDITOR OF 8TATE.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Where any judgment or judgments procured Legalizing
by or belonging to the state o% Minnesota, have heretofore meemrentof

been assigned to any person or persons by the auditor of idementa.
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state, such assignment shall be taken, held and considered
to be valid, legal and binding to all intents and purposes;
and the same as if the auditor of state had, by express leg-
islative enactment, been authorized to make such assign-
ment prior to the excution thereof.

Sec. 2. Nothing in this act shall apply to or affect any
action now pending. or the rights of any bona fide pur-
chager. .

Seo. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1889,

CHAPTER 46.

(H. F. No. 1063.]
AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PROBATE CODE,

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

CHAPTER L

Beorion 8. Balary of probais jodge,

Srorior 1. Title.
Brorox 10, Method of computing

H8xgTioN 2, Probate court In each

coanty.
8Seorrox 4. Exclosive jurisdiction.
BeoTIO0N 4. Administration when

granted.
BeoTroN 5. Whon jodgo of adjoining
conaty shall act.
Beotron 6. QOifice to be at coanty
BeoTtox 7. Books of Hecord to be

ept.
Beorion 8, Books to have an index.

snlary.

SxcrioN 11, Clerk hire.

BroTiox 12, Prohibited from taking
feva, axcept.

BrorioR 13 Judge or olerk not to ect
on nhtomeﬂl

BECQTION 14, w partner not to pras-
tica before,

Becriox 15, Clerk prehibited from
practicing befere.

SeorioN 1. This act shall be known as the probate code
of Minnesots.

Sec. 2. There is established in each organized county
in this state, a probate couri, which shall be held by the
judge of probate, and shall be a court of record and shall
have and use e seal.

Sec. 8. The jurisdietion required by any probate court
over a matter or proceeding is exclusive of that of any
other probate court, except when otherwise provided by
law; and whena guardian 1s appointed, or any other pro-
ceeding is commenced, in the probate court of a particu-
lar county, all further proceedings in respect to the same
shall be continuned in that court.

Sec. 4 Wills must be proved and letters testamen-
tary or of administration granted.

1. 1n the county in which the decedent was a resident
at the time of his death;



